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HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN

and-

PETER EVANS

INDICTMENT

PETEREVANSSTANDSCHAROEDTHAT

COUNT 1:. He did, between the 1st day of January, 2004 and the 31 st day of
December, 2007, at the City of Quinte West, in the said East Region, commit a sexual
assault on Elizabeth Lever contrary to Section 271 of the Criminal Code of Canada.

COUNT 2: He did, between the 1st day of January, 2004 and the 31st day of
December, 2007, at the City of Quinte West, in the said East Region, for a sexual purpose
touch Elizabeth Lever, a person under the age of~n directly with a part of his body,
to wit: his hand, contrary to Section 151 (a) ofthe~Crim.i.J:AalCode of Canada.ty, A,)-\
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COUNT 3: He did, between the 1st day of January, 2002 and the 31st day of
December, 2008, at the City of Quinte West, in the said East Region, commit an assault
on Nicole Mcanally, using a weapon, contrary to Section 267 (a) of the Criminal Code of
Canada.

DATED AT BELLEVILLE, Ontario this 17th day of May, 2010.
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